

Z

SLP(C)No. 22444 OF 2003  
ITEM No.MM-7

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22444/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in CR 1240/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

LOKUMAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAVIN CHANDRA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 25/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Puja Jain, Adv.  
Ms. T Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be evicted from the  
premises in dispute.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER