

t

SLP(C)No. 22444 OF 2003  
ITEM No.9

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22444/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in CR 1240/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

LOKUMAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAVIN CHANDRA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Thampi Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue. Hearing expedited.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER